EXHIBIT A

(Attachment to CC File Number 991334)

2000 CONVENTION REQUESTS FROM THE SPECIAL PURPOSE ACCOUNT -
CONVENTION AND TRAVEL EXPENSE FUND

Dept/No. of Pers/Conv/Loc/Date

DOA Budget and Manage ment

Budget Director

Government Financial Officers Association
Chicago, IL June 11 to June 14

Board of Zoning and Appeals
Administrative Specialist
American Planning Association
New York, NY April 15 to April 19

Department of City Development
Commissioner

Congress for New Urbanism
Portland, OR June 14 to June 18

Department of Employee Relations

City Labor Negotiator

National Public Employer Labor Relations Association
San Diego, CA March 26 to March 30

Library

City Librarian

Public Library Association
Charlotte, NC March 28 to April 1

Treasurer

City Treasurer

Government Financial Officers Association
Chicago, IL June 11 to June 14

Estimated Total (Jan - March):

2000 Fund Appropriation
Estimated Expenditure for Jan-March
Estimated Remaining Balance for April-Dec

Total Estimated
Amount Required

$1,206

$2,100

$2,226

$1,974

$1,540

$1,206

$10,252

$55,000
- 10,252
$44,748



