## EXHIBIT A (Attachment to CC File Number 991334)

## 2000 CONVENTION REQUESTS FROM THE SPECIAL PURPOSE ACCOUNT - CONVENTION AND TRAVEL EXPENSE FUND

Dept/No. of Pers/Conv/Loc/Date	Total Estimated Amount Required
DOA Budget and Management Budget Director Government Financial Officers Association Chicago, IL June 11 to June 14	\$1,206
Board of Zoning and Appeals Administrative Specialist American Planning Association New York, NY April 15 to April 19	\$2,100
Department of City Development Commissioner Congress for New Urbanism Portland, OR June 14 to June 18	\$2,226
Department of Employee Relations City Labor Negotiator National Public Employer Labor Relations Association San Diego, CA March 26 to March 30	\$1,974
Library City Librarian Public Library Association Charlotte, NC March 28 to April 1	\$1,540
Treasurer City Treasurer Government Financial Officers Association Chicago, IL June 11 to June 14	\$1,206
Estimated Total (Jan - March):	\$10,252
2000 Fund Appropriation Estimated Expenditure for Jan-March	\$55,000 -10,252

**Estimated Remaining Balance for April-Dec**